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No.32 4th June 1986 	 Nauru 

G.N.No. 251/1986. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

NOTICE OF PROMOTION 

e The following promotions with effect from 22nd May 1986, is hereby 
notified : 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & EDUCATION 

NAME: 	 PROMOTED FROM: PROMOTED TO: 

Magdalen~ Mwareow 	 Nursing Orderly Sister 
$6,303 - $6,903 p.a. $6,987 - $7,275 p.a. 
(TI/2) (T3) 

Suechen Apadinuwe 	 Nursing Orderly Sister 
$6,303 - $6,903 p.a. $6,987 - $7,275 p.a 
(TI/2) (T3) 

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal to the above promotions as providede under Section 25 of the Public Service Act 1961 - 1979. Appeals should be based 
on,one or other of the grounds set out in Section 25 (2) of the Act and should 
be lodged in writing stating the' grounds of appeal with the Public Service 
Commissioner within seven (7) days after the date of this gazette. 

DATED this 22nd day of May, 	 1986. 

V. S. Mani. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 
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No.n 4th June 1986 	 Nauru 

G.N.No. 252/1986. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 - 1979 

The following appointment with effect as from 27th May 1986, is hereby 

notified : 


DEPARTMENT OF WORKS & COMMUNITY SERVICES 

NAME: 	 POSITION: 

Jasiel Jeremiah Carpentry Trainee 	 $6,303 - $6,531 p.a. 
(T 1) 

DATED this 27th day of May 1986. 

o 
V.S. ManL 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 

G.N.NO. 253/1986. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 - 19 

NOTICE OF PROMOTION 

The following provisional promotion, with effect from 23rd May 1986, is 
hereby notified 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS & COMMUNITY SERVICES 

NAME: PROMOTED FROM: 	 PROMOTED TO: 

Larry Foilape 	 Tradesman Plumber Foreman - Plumber o 
$6,303 - $7,275 $7,719 - $7,863 
per annum per annum 
(TI/3) (T5) 

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal to the above promotion as prov
ided under Section 25 of the Public Service Act. Appeals should be based on 
one or other of the grounds set out in Section 25 (2) of the Act. and should 
be ,lodged in writing stating the grounds of appeal with the Public Service 
Commissioner within seven (7) days after the date of this gazette. 

DATED this 26th day of May 1986. 

V.S. Mani. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 
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NO.32 4th June 1986 	 Nauru 

G.N.No.254/1986. 

BIRTHS DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 

ORDINANCE 1957 -1967 

Births, Deaths and Marriages registered the week ended 30th May, 1986 were ' 

BIRTHS 

I. 	 NAURUAN: 
REG'D 

NAME DATE OF BIRTH SEX DISTRICT MOTHERS NAME 

~ITRA-THELMA,TUSIPEPA, 

ROSILLA,CZARINA, 

11ERIA, 

~	DAISY,EBIRA,HELEN, 
ROSENIA,RUTH,NATASHA, 

GAMO-DUGDUGY,SAMSON, 
BENJI,CLIFTON,DAVID
NORMAN, VENTURE, SANTANA, 
NEAGLE, 

PAUL,TAGNER, 

CORNELIUS,TONGONIBEIA, 

2. 	 O.P.I.: 

3. 	 CHINESE: 

e 	I. NAURUAN 

09/03/86 

12/03/86 

16/03/86 

23/04/86 

24/04/86 

02/05/86 

-NIL

-NIL

DATS OF 

F NIBOK 

F NIBOK 

F IJUW 

M NENENG 

M NIBOK 

M ANETAN 

DEATHS 

DEATHS 

ROSEMARY DAKE 

NEIBURE KATANGAUWA 

ARIBO SCOTTY 

JENNY HALSTEAD 

RAELENE RATABWIY 

ATERA DANNANG 

TRIBE 

Un-named Child of 
E:kkino Aiyunge 14/05/86 M EANO 

2. 	 O.P.I.: -NIL

3. 	 CHINESE: -NIL

MARRIAGES 

LIUFAU KAPOA of Tuvalu and MOEGA AMOSA also of Tuvalu on 17th May, 1986 by 
the Rev.Morikao Kaua, at the Location Church, Nauru. 

M.B. Cain 
DEPUTY REGISTRAR, 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 
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No,32 	 4th June 1986 Nauru 
,I 

G.N.No.255/1986. 
II 

ENGAGEME~T TO MARRY 

IINAME'OF 	 PARTY 

II 
I. 	 JOHANNES AGANIGAN QUADINA of Anibar District 


and ZANNA TOM of Ijuw District. 


2. 	 FRANCIS AMOE DEIRANAUW of Uaboe District and 

CHANDA PASULIA EPHRAIM of Boe District. 


" DATE OF 	 ENGAGEMENT 

I.I. 23rd May. 1986. 

2. 23rd April. \986. 	 " 

Cr. R. B. Detudamo, 
IiSECRETARY, 

NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL 

'. 
" 

.. .. 

'I 

" 

.. 
" 
I 
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No.32 4th June 1986 Nauru 

G.N.No.256 /1986. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Janet Tangiro of Nibok District. 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the late Janet T. 
had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:

PORT TYPE OF GAZETTE NOTICEDISTRICT NAMES OF LAND SHARENO LAND OF OWNERSHIP 

Buada 83 p.l Iyuae 28/72 1/20 

Buada W.28 F . W . G . S·. L . 50/7 3 1/35 

I, e 
I 

G.N.No. 251 /1986. 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the Estate of the late Janet Tangiro are :

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph above. 

PORTDISTRICT NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Buada 83 Iyuae 

Maura T. 
T/ee 

Buada W.28 F.W.G.S.L. 

Maura T. 
T/eee 

(Syvilla Grundler 
(Ivan.N.Tangiro 
(Cynthia J.Tangiro 
(Brigida Tangiro 
(Jane Tangiro 

(Syvilla Grundler 
(Ivan N.Tangiro 
(Cynthia J.Tangiro 
(Brigida Tangiro 
(Jane F.Tangiro 

1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 

1/115 
1/115 
1/ 115 
1/115 
1/175 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the determination of the 
Nauru Lands Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of 
the publication of this notice. 

DATED this 21st April. 1986. 

(M.Deireragea) 
SECRETARY 
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No.32 4 th June 1986 	 Nauru 

G.N.No.258/1986. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Ika Ditto of Uaboe 
District. 

EST ATE 

I. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Ika Ditto had been 
determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the 
Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands : 

NAME OF LANDDISTRICT SHARENO. LAND 	 OF OWNERSHIP 

Anibare 214 p.l Yatsi 5/85 1/32 (LTO) 


Anibare 188 p.l Atoredeto 19/80 1/48 (LTO) 


G.N.No.259/1986. 0
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate 
of the late Ika Ditto are '

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT NAME OF LAND 	 BENEFICIARIES SHARENO. 

Anibare 214 Yatsi 	 Dagadaube Ika 1/576 
Idarabwe Ika 1/576 
Edouwa I.Buramen 1/192 
Adiorin Ika 1/192 
Beiyon Ika 1/192 
Dogodag Ika 1/192 
Deinuwea Ika 1/576 

Patricia Dageago 	 1/1728 
Gabriel B.Ika 	 1/1728 
Richardo B.Ika 	 1/1728 
Ellena B. Ika 	 1/1728 0 
Anakaura B.Ika 	 1/1728 
Austin B.Ika 	 1/1728 
Jeffrey B. Ika 	 1/1728 
Etarina B.Ika 	 1/1728 
Eikatouw B.Ika (LTO) 1/1728 

Anibare 188 Atoredeto 	 Idarabwe Ika 1/864 

Edouwa I.Buramen 1/288 

Adiorin Ika 1/288 

Beiyoun Ika 1/288 

Dogodag Ika 1/288 

Deinuwea Ika 1/864 

Dagadaube Ika 1/864 

Patricia Dageago 1/2592 

Gabriel B. Ika 1/2592 

Richardo B.Ika 1/2592 

Ellena B. Ika 1/2592 

Anakaura Ika 1/2592 

Austin B.Ika 1/2592 

Jeffrey B.Ika 1/2592 

Etarina B.Ika 1/2593 

Eikatouw B.Ika (LTO) 1/2592 
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No.32 4th June 1986 Nauru 

G.N.No. 259/1986. (Cont'd). 

Those who disagree with the determination of the Nauru Lands Committee may 
appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this notice. 

(M.Deireragea) 
SECRETARY 

G.N.No.260/1986. 

COR RIG END U M 

In G.N.Nos 425 &426/1984, G.N. 69/1984 under the estate and beneficiaries determ
ination of the late James A.Bop. 

e DELETE Meneng 346 P.L Magenae 23/74 1/6 

INSERT Meneng 346 P.L Magenae 23/74 1/2 

DELETE Meneng 346 Magenae 

INSERT Meneng 346 Magenae 

OD.J.P. Bop T'ee. 
Pearl.D, Pandit.B & Parcel Ie B.T'ee. 

T/ee by all beneficiaries. 

e On Page 9 

-do-

Parcelle Bop 
Pearl Dageago 
Porthos Bop 
Pandit Bop 
Pursuis Bop 
Ponchiano Bop 
Patrina Botelanga 
Jason Bop 
(Pelsita Bop 
(P.P.P. a/c 
(J.D.B. a/c 

1/22 
1/22 
1/22 
1/22 
1/22 
1/22 
1/22 
1/22 
1/22 
1/22 
1/22 

DELETE Anibare 296 Eatdedogi 


INSERT Anibare 296 Eatdedogi 


OD.J.P.Bop T'ee. 

As for portion 142 

Parcelle Bop 
Pearl Dageago 
Pandit Bop 
Porthos Bop 
Pursius Bop 
Ponchiano Bop 
Patrina Botelanga 
Jason Bop 
(Pelsita Bop 

P.A. Dowadi 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

C.L. Meneng 

1/36 

1/36 

1/36 

1/36 

1/36 

1/36 

1/36 

1/36 

1/36 



